Compatible Actuators
2-position stop
3-position stop
Cycle time setting available
Single/Double
solenoid mode
Closed center
mode

Electric actuator
5
How to Order
w ye r t u oiq
For auto switches, refer to the Web Catalog.
e Motor type
H Battery-less absolute
(Step motor 24 VDC)
q Size
25
32
y Motor option
Nil Without option
B With lock
i Controller position
B Integrated controller
o Parallel input
5 NPN
6 PNP
u Grease application (Seal band part)
Nil With
N Without (Roller specification)
Applicable Stroke Table
Size
Stroke
50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 600 650 700 750 800 850 900 950 1000
25 V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V — — — —
32 V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V
r Lead [mm]
Symbol EQFS25 EQFS32
H 20 24
A 12 16
B 6 8
C 3 4
t Stroke
50 50
to to
1000 1000
∗  �For details, refer to the applicable stroke
table below.
w Motor mounting position
Nil In-line
R Right side parallel
L Left side parallel
Integrated controller
Battery-less absolute
(Step motor 24 VDC)
Battery-less Absolute (Step Motor 24 VDC)
 Easy to Operate
Integrated Controller / Slider Type
EQFSmH Series EQFS25, 32
EQFS 32 R H A 300 B 5
6
Model EQFS25mH EQFS32mH

EQFSmH Series
Battery-less Absolute (Step Motor 24 VDC)
How to Order
e Motor type
H Battery-less absolute
(Step motor 24 VDC)
q Size
25
32
y Motor option
Nil Without option
B With lock
o Controller position
B Integrated controller
!0 Parallel input
5 NPN
6 PNP
u Rod end thread
Nil Rod end female thread
M Rod end male thread
(1 rod end nut is included.)
Applicable Stroke Table
Size
Stroke [mm]
30 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 Manufacturable stroke range
25 V V V V V V V V V — — 15 to 400
32 V V V V V V V V V V V 20 to 500
w ye r t u oi !0
r Lead [mm]
Symbol EQY25 EQY32
H 20 24
A 12 16
B 6 8
C 3 4
t Stroke [mm]
30 30
to to
500 500
∗  �For details, refer to the applicable stroke
table below.
For auto switches, refer to the Web Catalog.
q
w Motor mounting position
Nil Top side parallel
R Right side parallel
L Left side parallel
D In-line
i Mounting∗1
Symbol Type
Motor mounting position
Parallel In-line
Nil Ends tapped∗2
Body bottom tapped
V V
L Foot bracket V —
F Rod flange∗2 V V
G Head flange∗2 V∗4 —
D Double clevis∗3 V —
∗1  �The mounting bracket is shipped together with the product but does not come
assembled.
∗2  �For the horizontal cantilever mounting of the rod flange or ends tapped types, use
the actuator within the following stroke range.�
·EQY25: 200 or less   ·EQY32: 100 or less
∗3  �For the mounting of the double clevis type, use the actuator within the following
stroke range.�
·EQY25: 200 or less   ·EQY32: 200 or less
∗4  �The head flange type is not available for the EQY32.
Integrated controller
Battery-less absolute